012 - Choctaw County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

8/4/2025 1:47:44 PM

General

$8,225,208.32
$500,000.00
$95,115.49
$62,085.44
$0.00
($403.96)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$8,882,005.29

$10,393.69
$570,127.91
$0.00

$0.00
$580,521.60

$0.00

$496,582.66
$7,804,901.03
$8,301,483.69
$8,882,005.29

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$206,969.97 $95,741.37
$0.00 $0.00
$60,864.98 $0.00
$570,512.91 $0.00
$61,367.17 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$899,715.03 $95,741.37
$4,720.33 $0.00
$79,749.63 $0.00
$112,679.10 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$197,149.06 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$270,859.43 $0.00
$431,706.54 $95,741.37
$702,565.97 $95,741.37
$899,715.03 $95,741.37

Capital

Projects

$4,723,354.69
$533,119.11
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$5,256,473.80

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,256,473.80
$5,256,473.80
$5,256,473.80

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$92,400.31
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$92,400.31

$3,950.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,950.00

$0.00

$22,626.63
$65,823.68
$88,450.31
$92,400.31

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$48,646,380.36

$182,500.02
$4,443,709.53

$53,272,589.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,626,209.55
$4,626,209.55

$48,646,380.36

$0.00
$0.00
$48,646,380.36
$53,272,589.91
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

012 - Choctaw County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

8/4/2025 1:48:05 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

General

$5,380,056.69
$40.00
$5,351,124.05
$65,977.98
$10,797,198.72

$3,557,441.85
$1,457,544.12
$1,440,022.76
$786,995.13
$725,588.61
$504,084.15
$66,533.34
$290,898.54
$8,829,108.50

$5,850.00
$0.00
$5,850.00

$1,973,940.22
$6,327,543.47
$8,301,483.69

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$39,471.84
$1,571,878.79
$220,278.19
$17,838.43
$1,849,467.25

$371,379.90
$371,228.74
$21,342.43
$934,415.60
$177,829.87
$0.00

$0.00
$49,360.05
$1,925,556.59

$10,906.35
$16,191.44
($5,285.09)

($81,374.43)
$783,940.40
$702,565.97

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$311,283.36
$0.00
$311,283.36

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($311,283.36)
$407,024.73
$95,741.37

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$141,512.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$141,512.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$85,986.06
$0.00
$85,986.06

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$55,525.94
$5,200,947.86
$5,256,473.80

$0.00
$0.00
$104,050.65
$0.00
$104,050.65

$11,612.14
$42,033.98
$1,274.43
$10,934.02
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$39,636.46
$105,491.03

$374.98
$3,010.64
($2,635.66)

($4,076.04)
$92,526.35
$88,450.31

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$5,561,040.53
$1,571,918.79
$5,675,452.89
$83,816.41
$12,892,228.62

$3,940,433.89
$1,870,806.84
$1,462,639.62
$1,732,344.75
$903,418.48
$504,084.15
$463,802.76
$379,895.05
$11,257,425.54

$17,131.33
$19,202.08
($2,070.75)

$1,632,732.33
$12,811,982.81
$14,444,715.14
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

012 - Choctaw County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/4/2025 1:48:26 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$8,540,902.76
$0.00
$5,579,007.00
$166,172.34
$14,286,082.10

$6,012,033.13
$2,513,202.40
$2,055,201.43
$1,402,804.00
$1,185,535.00
$637,703.16
$173,472.00
$482,862.17
$14,462,813.29

$227,148.95
$431,802.00
($204,653.05)

($381,384.24)
$6,327,543.47
$5,946,159.23

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$5,380,056.69
$40.00
$5,351,124.05
$65,977.98
$10,797,198.72

$3,557,441.85
$1,457,544.12
$1,440,022.76
$786,995.13
$725,588.61
$504,084.15
$66,533.34
$290,898.54
$8,829,108.50

$5,850.00
$0.00
$5,850.00

$1,973,940.22
$6,327,543.47
$8,301,483.69

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,160,846.07)

$40.00
($227,882.95)
($100,194.36)

($3,488,883.38)

$2,454,591.28
$1,055,658.28
$615,178.67
$615,808.87
$459,946.39
$133,619.01
$106,938.66
$191,963.63
$5,633,704.79

($221,298.95)
$431,802.00
$210,503.05

$2,355,324.46
$0.00
$2,355,324.46

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$75,000.00
$2,928,942.39
$416,551.00
$6,000.00
$3,426,493.39

$955,037.28
$673,286.93
$67,675.00
$1,562,873.73
$309,250.85
$0.00

$0.00
$251,567.39
$3,819,691.18

$613,659.63
$190,957.63
$422,702.00

$29,504.21
$722,573.23
$752,077.44

Actual

$39,471.84
$1,571,878.79
$220,278.19
$17,838.43
$1,849,467.25

$371,379.90
$371,228.74
$21,342.43
$934,415.60
$177,829.87
$0.00

$0.00
$49,360.05
$1,925,556.59

$10,906.35
$16,191.44
($5,285.09)

($81,374.43)
$783,940.40
$702,565.97

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($35,528.16)
($1,357,063.60)
($196,272.81)
$11,838.43
($1,577,026.14)

$583,657.38
$302,058.19
$46,332.57
$628,458.13
$131,420.98
$0.00

$0.00
$202,207.34
$1,894,134.59

($602,753.28)
$174,766.19
($427,987.09)

($110,878.64)
$61,367.17
($49,511.47)
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-111-B
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

012 - Choctaw County Schools

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $294,784.00 $141,512.00 ($153,272.00)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $167,603.00 $0.00 ($167,603.00)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $462,387.00 $141,512.00 ($320,875.00)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Debt Service $548,750.00 $311,283.36 $237,466.64 $413,203.74 $85,986.06 $327,217.68
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $548,750.00 $311,283.36 $237,466.64 $413,203.74 $85,986.06 $327,217.68
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $250,000.00 $0.00 ($250,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $250,000.00 $0.00 ($250,000.00) ($250,000.00) $0.00 $250,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: ($298,750.00) ($311,283.36) ($12,533.36) ($200,816.74) $55,525.94 $256,342.68
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $407,024.73 $407,024.73 $0.00 $5,200,947.86 $5,200,947.86 $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $108,274.73 $95,741.37 ($12,533.36) $5,000,131.12 $5,256,473.80 $256,342.68

8/4/2025 1:48:47 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

012 - Choctaw County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/4/2025 1:49:14 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$220,275.00 $104,050.65
$0.00 $0.00
$220,275.00 $104,050.65
$47,605.00 $11,612.14
$92,475.00 $42,033.98
$7,510.00 $1,274.43
$6,715.00 $10,934.02
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$81,650.00 $39,636.46
$235,955.00 $105,491.03
$3,000.00 $374.98
$3,000.00 $3,010.64
$0.00 ($2,635.66)
($15,680.00) ($4,076.04)
$92,526.35 $92,526.35
$76,846.35 $88,450.31

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($116,224.35)
$0.00
($116,224.35)

$35,992.86
$50,441.02
$6,235.57
($4,219.02)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$42,013.54
$130,463.97

($2,625.02)
($10.64)
($2,635.66)

$11,603.96
$0.00
$11,603.96

Pulled from Production

Budget

$8,910,686.76
$2,928,942.39
$6,383,436.00
$172,172.34
$18,395,237.49

$7,014,675.41
$3,278,964.33
$2,130,386.43
$2,972,392.73
$1,494,785.85
$637,703.16
$1,135,425.74
$816,079.56
$19,480,413.21

$1,093,808.58
$875,759.63
$218,048.95

($867,126.77)
$12,750,615.64
$11,883,488.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$5,561,040.53
$1,571,918.79
$5,675,452.89
$83,816.41
$12,892,228.62

$3,940,433.89
$1,870,806.84
$1,462,639.62
$1,732,344.75
$903,418.48
$504,084.15
$463,802.76
$379,895.05
$11,257,425.54

$17,131.33
$19,202.08
($2,070.75)

$1,632,732.33
$12,811,982.81
$14,444,715.14

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($3,349,646.23)
($1,357,023.60)
($707,983.11)
($88,355.93)
($5,503,008.87)

$3,074,241.52
$1,408,157.49
$667,746.81
$1,240,047.98
$591,367.37
$133,619.01
$671,622.98
$436,184.51
$8,222,987.67

($1,076,677.25)
$856,557.55
($220,119.70)

$2,499,859.10
$61,367.17
$2,561,226.27
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