STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

012 - Choctaw County Schools	County Schools GOVERNMENTAL			F	PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$8,225,208.32	\$206,969.97	\$95,741.37	\$4,723,354.69	\$0.00	\$92,400.31	\$0.00
Investments	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$533,119.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$95,115.49	\$60,864.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$62,085.44	\$570,512.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$61,367.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	(\$403.96)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,646,380.36
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$182,500.02
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,443,709.53
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$8,882,005.29	\$899,715.03	\$95,741.37	\$5,256,473.80	\$0.00	\$92,400.31	\$53,272,589.91
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$10,393.69	\$4,720.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,950.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$570,127.91	\$79,749.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$112,679.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,626,209.55
Total Liabilities:	\$580,521.60	\$197,149.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,950.00	\$4,626,209.55
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,646,380.36
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$496,582.66	\$270,859.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,626.63	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$7,804,901.03	\$431,706.54	\$95,741.37	\$5,256,473.80	\$0.00	\$65,823.68	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$8,301,483.69	\$702,565.97	\$95,741.37	\$5,256,473.80	\$0.00	\$88,450.31	\$48,646,380.36
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$8,882,005.29	\$899,715.03	\$95,741.37	\$5,256,473.80	\$0.00	\$92,400.31	\$53,272,589.91

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY 012 - Choctaw County Schools Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$5,380,056.69 \$39,471.84 \$141,512.00 \$0.00 \$5,561,040.53 Federal Sources \$40.00 \$1.571.878.79 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1.571.918.79 \$0.00 **Local Sources** \$5.351.124.05 \$220,278,19 \$0.00 \$104.050.65 \$5.675.452.89 Other Sources \$65,977.98 \$17,838.43 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$83,816.41 **Total Revenues:** \$10,797,198.72 \$1,849,467.25 \$0.00 \$141,512.00 \$104,050.65 \$12,892,228.62 **Expenditures** \$0.00 \$11,612.14 Instructional Services \$3,557,441.85 \$371,379.90 \$0.00 \$3,940,433.89 Instructional Support Services \$1,457,544.12 \$371,228,74 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$42.033.98 \$1,870,806.84 \$21.342.43 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,274,43 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,440,022,76 \$1,462,639,62 **Auxiliary Services** \$786,995,13 \$934,415.60 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10.934.02 \$1,732,344.75 \$725,588.61 \$177,829.87 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$903,418.48 General Administrative Services \$504,084.15 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$504,084.15 Capital Outlay \$311.283.36 \$85.986.06 \$463.802.76 **Debt Service** \$66.533.34 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$379.895.05 Other Expenditures \$290.898.54 \$49,360.05 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$39,636,46 **Total Expenditures:** \$8,829,108.50 \$1,925,556.59 \$311,283.36 \$85,986.06 \$105,491.03 \$11,257,425.54 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$5,850.00 \$10,906.35 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$374.98 \$17,131.33 \$16,191.44 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3.010.64 \$19,202.08 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$5,850.00 (\$5,285.09) \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$2,635.66) (\$2,070.75) **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$1,973,940.22 (\$81,374.43) (\$311,283.36) \$55,525.94 (\$4,076.04) \$1,632,732.33 \$6,327,543.47 \$783,940.40 \$407,024.73 \$5,200,947.86 \$92,526.35 \$12,811,982.81 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$8,301,483.69 \$702,565.97 \$95,741.37 \$5,256,473.80 \$88,450.31 \$14,444,715.14 **Ending Fund Balance:**

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

012 - Choctaw County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,540,902.76	\$5,380,056.69	(\$3,160,846.07)	\$75,000.00	\$39,471.84	(\$35,528.16)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$2,928,942.39	\$1,571,878.79	(\$1,357,063.60)
Local Sources	\$5,579,007.00	\$5,351,124.05	(\$227,882.95)	\$416,551.00	\$220,278.19	(\$196,272.81)
Other Sources	\$166,172.34	\$65,977.98	(\$100,194.36)	\$6,000.00	\$17,838.43	\$11,838.43
Total Revenues:	\$14,286,082.10	\$10,797,198.72	(\$3,488,883.38)	\$3,426,493.39	\$1,849,467.25	(\$1,577,026.14)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,012,033.13	\$3,557,441.85	\$2,454,591.28	\$955,037.28	\$371,379.90	\$583,657.38
Instructional Support Services	\$2,513,202.40	\$1,457,544.12	\$1,055,658.28	\$673,286.93	\$371,228.74	\$302,058.19
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,055,201.43	\$1,440,022.76	\$615,178.67	\$67,675.00	\$21,342.43	\$46,332.57
Auxiliary Services	\$1,402,804.00	\$786,995.13	\$615,808.87	\$1,562,873.73	\$934,415.60	\$628,458.13
General Administrative Services	\$1,185,535.00	\$725,588.61	\$459,946.39	\$309,250.85	\$177,829.87	\$131,420.98
Special Revenue Outlay	\$637,703.16	\$504,084.15	\$133,619.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$173,472.00	\$66,533.34	\$106,938.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$482,862.17	\$290,898.54	\$191,963.63	\$251,567.39	\$49,360.05	\$202,207.34
Total Expenditures:	\$14,462,813.29	\$8,829,108.50	\$5,633,704.79	\$3,819,691.18	\$1,925,556.59	\$1,894,134.59
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$227,148.95	\$5,850.00	(\$221,298.95)	\$613,659.63	\$10,906.35	(\$602,753.28)
Other Financing Uses:	\$431,802.00	\$0.00	\$431,802.00	\$190,957.63	\$16,191.44	\$174,766.19
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$204,653.05)	\$5,850.00	\$210,503.05	\$422,702.00	(\$5,285.09)	(\$427,987.09)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$381,384.24)	\$1,973,940.22	\$2,355,324.46	\$29,504.21	(\$81,374.43)	(\$110,878.64)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,327,543.47	\$6,327,543.47	\$0.00	\$722,573.23	\$783,940.40	\$61,367.17
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,946,159.23	\$8,301,483.69	\$2,355,324.46	\$752,077.44	\$702,565.97	(\$49,511.47)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

012 - Choctaw County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$294,784.00	\$141,512.00	(\$153,272.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$167,603.00	\$0.00	(\$167,603.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$462,387.00	\$141,512.00	(\$320,875.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$548,750.00	\$311,283.36	\$237,466.64	\$413,203.74	\$85,986.06	\$327,217.68
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$548,750.00	\$311,283.36	\$237,466.64	\$413,203.74	\$85,986.06	\$327,217.68
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	(\$250,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	(\$250,000.00)	(\$250,000.00)	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$298,750.00)	(\$311,283.36)	(\$12,533.36)	(\$200,816.74)	\$55,525.94	\$256,342.68
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$407,024.73	\$407,024.73	\$0.00	\$5,200,947.86	\$5,200,947.86	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$108,274.73	\$95,741.37	(\$12,533.36)	\$5,000,131.12	\$5,256,473.80	\$256,342.68

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

012 - Choctaw County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,910,686.76	\$5,561,040.53	(\$3,349,646.23)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,928,942.39	\$1,571,918.79	(\$1,357,023.60)
Local Sources	\$220,275.00	\$104,050.65	(\$116,224.35)	\$6,383,436.00	\$5,675,452.89	(\$707,983.11)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$172,172.34	\$83,816.41	(\$88,355.93)
Total Revenues:	\$220,275.00	\$104,050.65	(\$116,224.35)	\$18,395,237.49	\$12,892,228.62	(\$5,503,008.87)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$47,605.00	\$11,612.14	\$35,992.86	\$7,014,675.41	\$3,940,433.89	\$3,074,241.52
Instructional Support Services	\$92,475.00	\$42,033.98	\$50,441.02	\$3,278,964.33	\$1,870,806.84	\$1,408,157.49
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,510.00	\$1,274.43	\$6,235.57	\$2,130,386.43	\$1,462,639.62	\$667,746.81
Auxiliary Services	\$6,715.00	\$10,934.02	(\$4,219.02)	\$2,972,392.73	\$1,732,344.75	\$1,240,047.98
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,494,785.85	\$903,418.48	\$591,367.37
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$637,703.16	\$504,084.15	\$133,619.01
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,135,425.74	\$463,802.76	\$671,622.98
Other Expenditures	\$81,650.00	\$39,636.46	\$42,013.54	\$816,079.56	\$379,895.05	\$436,184.51
Total Expenditures:	\$235,955.00	\$105,491.03	\$130,463.97	\$19,480,413.21	\$11,257,425.54	\$8,222,987.67
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$3,000.00	\$374.98	(\$2,625.02)	\$1,093,808.58	\$17,131.33	(\$1,076,677.25)
Other Financing Uses:	\$3,000.00	\$3,010.64	(\$10.64)	\$875,759.63	\$19,202.08	\$856,557.55
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$2,635.66)	(\$2,635.66)	\$218,048.95	(\$2,070.75)	(\$220,119.70)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$15,680.00)	(\$4,076.04)	\$11,603.96	(\$867,126.77)	\$1,632,732.33	\$2,499,859.10
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$92,526.35	\$92,526.35	\$0.00	\$12,750,615.64	\$12,811,982.81	\$61,367.17
Ending Fund Balance:	\$76,846.35	\$88,450.31	\$11,603.96	\$11,883,488.87	\$14,444,715.14	\$2,561,226.27